# #1300006682

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bı	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		·

Office Use Only



700246028187

03/27/13--01027--005 \*\*130.00

13 MAY -6 PH 1: 59
SECRETARY OF STATE
TAIL AHASSEE FLORIN

K. SALY EXAMINER

MAY -7 2013



March 28, 2013

RICHARD STEPHENS 4020 SOUTHERN MANOR COURT SARASOTA, FL 34233

SUBJECT: RVS ENTERPRISES, LLC

Ref. Number: W13000018061

We have received your document for RVS ENTERPRISES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is 111000135981 "RVS ENTERPRISE, LLC".

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6870.

Letter Number: 213A00007362

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

(850) 245-6051.

## **COVER LETTER**

то:	TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations				
	RVS	Enterprises,	LLC		
SUBJI	ECT:		ed Liability Com	pany	
æ	1 1 4 4 1	00 1 4 10 ()	1 '0 10 61'		
		f Organization and fee(s) are s			
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this matt	er to the followin	ıg:	
	Richard	l Stephens			
			Name of Person		
	RVS Er	nterprises, LL	C		
			Firm/Company		
	4020 Southern Manor Court				
			Address		
	Sarasota, Florida 34233				
	<del></del>	Cit	y/State and Zip Co	de	
	richardflor	ida@hotmail.com			
		E-mail address: (to be used t		port notification)	
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, please	call:		
Ric	chard St	ephens	<sub>at (</sub> 941	、504-5	283
<del> </del>	Name	of Person	<del></del>	de & Daytime Tel	ephone Number
Enclos	sed is a check for	or the following amount:			
□\$125	.00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Fil Certified C (additional co	-	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registr Divisio Clifton 2661 E	Courier Addressation Section of Corporation Building xecutive Center assee, FL 32301	ns

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

The name of the Lin	nited Liability Compan	y is:		
RVSII Enterprises, LLC  (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")				
ARTICLE II - Add The mailing address		ne principal office of the Limited L	iability Company is:	
Principal Office Ac	ldress:	Mailing Address:		
4020 Southern Manor Co	urt	4020 Southern Manor Court		
Sarasota, Florida 34233		Sarasota, Florida 34233	<del></del>	
	_	the registered agent are:	13 HAY SECRE	
-	Name		ある。	
	4020 Southern Manor Court		SE TE D	
-	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		FL ST	
	Sarasota	<sub>FL</sub> 34233	1: 59 STATE LORIG	
-	Cio	y, State, and Zip	<b>&gt;</b> 13"	
liability company registered agent an all statutes relatin	at the place designated ad agree to act in this co g to the proper and con	d to accept service of process for th I in this certificate, I hereby accept apacity. I further agree to comply v aplete performance of my duties, an as registered agent as provided for	the appointment as with the provisions of ad I am familiar with	

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGRM	Richard Stephens
	4020 Southern Manor Court
	Sarasota, Florida 34233
<del></del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
LE V: Effective date, if other tha	an the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
effective date is listed, the date	must be specific and cannot be more than five business day
or 90 days after the date of filin	ng.)
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Signature of a m	and Stylesson nember or an authorized representative of a member.
	on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document

I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Richard Stephens

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)